Nanbo Discovery Camp/Mini-Camp

Tentative Schedule - Summer, 2013

Sunday

1:40pm

2:20
4:40
455
5:10

6:00

6:30
7:30

915 —9:30

meet at Tokyo Station — Minami Yaesu
JR Highway Bus area

bus leaves for Chikura

arrive at Chikura-eki mae

arrive at camp/cold drinks on deck
meet counselors/unpack/explore
group games

dinner preparation/showers for all
dinner

all-camp meeting in Discovery Room
introductions/orientation/games
intro to camp journal

get ready for bed/lights out

Monday — Thursday / Monday - Tuesday (mini-camp)

6:15am
6:30 —7:30

7:40 — 8:20
8:15 - 8:45

8:45-9:00
9:00

12:30pm
1:45

5:00

wake-up

“*morning at the beach”
exercises/stretching/frisbee/games
wash-up / breakfast

clean-up personal areas/odd jobs
get ready for the day

All-Camp meeting

Morning Activity Block

lunch
Afternoon Activity Block

dinner preparation
free time / showers

6:30 dinner

7:20 All-Camp meeting

7:30 Evening Activity Block
Discovery Activities,
reading, board games,
campfire, journal writing
night hike

9:15 - 9:30 get ready for bed/lights out

On Thursday/Tuesday (mini-camp) evening, we will have a special
activity, including a farewell party, in preparation for the end of camp
on Friday/Wednesday (mini-camp). We will also begin rough packing
on Thursday evening/Tuesday (mini-camp).

Friday / Wednesday (mini-camp)

6:30am wake-up
6:40—-7:30 packing / room cleaning and more
7:40 — 8:15 breakfast
8:15 - 9:15 clean-up bunk areas/finish packing

put all big bags into the camp van
group photo

9:15 — 11:45 shell necklace activity and much more
12:00 “sayonara” ceremony
12:15 lunch
1:15pm leave for JR Highway Bus
bus leaves Chikura eki mae
4:00pm bus arrives at Tokyo St. on time

if we're lucky

Everyone arrives back to Tokyo Station safe and sound!



