Nanbo Discovery Camp/Mini-Camp

Tentative Schedule - Summer, 2013

<u>Sunday</u>	
1:40pm	meet at Tokyo Station – Minami Yaesu JR Highway Bus area
2:20	bus leaves for Chikura
4:40	arrive at Chikura-eki mae
4:55	arrive at camp/cold drinks on deck
5:10	meet counselors/unpack/explore
	group games
6:00	dinner preparation/showers for all
6:30	dinner
7:30	all-camp meeting in Discovery Room introductions/orientation/games intro to camp journal
9:15 – 9:30	get ready for bed/lights out

<u>Monda</u>	<u>y – Thursd</u>	ay	<u>/ Monda</u>	<u>ıy - Tuesd</u>	ay (<u>(mini-camp)</u>

6:15am	wake-up
6:30 – 7:30	"morning at the beach" exercises/stretching/frisbee/games
7:40 – 8:20	wash-up / breakfast
8:15 - 8:45	clean-up personal areas/odd jobs
	get ready for the day
8:45 – 9:00	All-Camp meeting
9:00	Morning Activity Block
12:30pm	lunch
1:45	Afternoon Activity Block
5:00	dinner preparation
	free time / showers

6:30	dinner
7:20	All-Camp meeting
7:30	Evening Activity Block
	Discovery Activities,
	reading, board games,
	campfire, journal writing
	night hike
9:15 - 9:30	get ready for bed/lights out

On Thursday/Tuesday (mini-camp) evening, we will have a special activity, including a farewell party, in preparation for the end of camp on Friday/Wednesday (mini-camp). We will also begin rough packing on Thursday evening/Tuesday (mini-camp).

Friday / Wednesday (mini-camp)

	• •	
6:30am		wake-up
6:40 - 7:30		packing / room cleaning and more
7:40 – 8:15		breakfast
8:15 - 9:15		clean-up bunk areas/finish packing
		put all big bags into the camp van
		group photo
9:15 - 11:45		shell necklace activity and much more
12:00		"sayonara" ceremony
12:15		lunch
1:15pm		leave for JR Highway Bus
		bus leaves Chikura eki mae
4:00pm		bus arrives at Tokyo St. on time
		if we're lucky

Everyone arrives back to Tokyo Station safe and sound!